

Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Higher Education Department** Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject:

Introduction of Science subjects (Medical/Non-medical) in Govt.

College for Women, Pulwama.

Government Order No. 27 -HE of 2017.
Dated: 12 - 01 - 2017.

Pursuant to the announcement of Hon'ble Chief Minister, sanction is hereby accorded to introduction of Science subjects (Medical/Non-medical) in Government College for Women. Pulwama from the academic session 2017-18.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government **Higher Education Department**

No.HE-Coll/Intro-Sc.Strem/2014. No:

Dated: 12 -01- 2017.

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.
- 2. Principal, Accountant General, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Registrar, University of Kashmir, Srinagar.
- 4. Director Colleges, Higher Education Department.
- 5. Financial Advisor/CAO, Higher Education Department.
- 6. Nodal Principal, A.S. College, Srinagar.
- 7. Principal, Govt. College for Women, Pulwama. He will take up the matter with the affiliating University for affiliation.
- 8. S.A. to HEM, for information of the Hon'ble Minister for Education.
- 9. S.A. to HMoS (E), for information of the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education.
- 10. PS to Commissioner/Secretary, Higher Education Department.
- 11. PA to Spl. Secretary, Higher Education Department.
- 12. Government Order file. (w.2.s.c.).
- 13. Personal file.

(Irfan Manzoor) KAS

Under Secretary to the Government
Higher Education Department